03-15-2007

U.S. PTO 11/709096 02/21/2007

10000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
10338	3051 _{ET}
PATENT	rs only
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Quicksand Development LLC	Name: InternetSeer.com Corp.
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 381 Brinton Lake Road
Execution Date(s) February 13, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Thornton
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 19373
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 19373
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,513,060
10/288,094	0,513,000
Additional numbers at	≀ ttached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name: Dariel H. Calub	
Name: Daniel H. Golub	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{120.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{120.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{120.00}{\text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card}} Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Internal Address: Street Address: City: _Philadelphia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City:Philadelphia State:PA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0310 Authorized User Name Morgan, Lewis & Bockius
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{120.00}{\text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card}} Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number \(\frac{50-0310}{\text{ Authorized User Name Morgan, Lewis & Bockius}} \) Authorized User Name \(\frac{Morgan, Lewis & Bockius}{\text{ Authorized User Name Morgan, Lewis & Bockius}} \)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0310 Authorized User Name Morgan, Lewis & Bockius

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quicksand Development LLC ("Assignor"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, with a place of business located at 1302 Edwards Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208 owns the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A hereto, including all inventions identified therein ("Patent Properties").

WHEREAS, InternetSecr.com Corp., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business 381 Brinton Lake road, Thornton, Pennsylvania 19373 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Patent Properties and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement executed between the parties and dated as of July 15, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patent Properties in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said applications or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to claim priority thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

-1-

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0982 ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent Properties, and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Quicksand Development LLC
Ву:
Name:
Title:
internetSeer.com Corp.
By: 2018 /-
Name: Michael P. Dever
Fitte: CEO

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that Assignce will, upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Potent Properties, and said Letters Patent and logal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and Assignor will testify as in the same in any interference or hitigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidiavits required to apply for, which, maintain, maintain, value and enforce said applications, said inventors and said feature Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or destrable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Quicksand Development 1.

[èu·

Name: MILES IN

Title: ...

2/13/07

InternetSeer.com Corp.

Name AL

"l'itle:

2/13/07

-2-

Exhibit A

Title Patent/Serial No. Filing Date

System and Method For Monitoring 6,513,060 08/27/1998

Informational Resources 10/288,094 11/05/2002

Informational Resources

. -3-

PATENT REEL: 019035 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 02/21/2007